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COVID -1% PROCUREMENT THROUGH KARUNYA COMMUNITY I’HAWACIES

@ COVID 19 pandemic, in its 1% Phase up to 5" March 2020, reported 03 cases from

various parts of Kerala. The second wave of COVID 19 pandemic in the State from March
6th 2020 came with heawy case load. State of Kerala had already taken extensive steps for
containment & mitigation which shall slow the further spread of the virus, reduce the
anticipeted surge in health care use, and provide patients with the right level of care to
maximize the likelihood. The department is also in the preparéiory slage o meet the worst
case scenario by equipping the Hospitals with the entire Critical care infrastructure to meet
any type of exigencies. Kerala Medical Services Corporation (RMSCL) which was
established in 2007 as-a central procurement agency for distribution and usage of medicines
and medical items-for the State of Kerala was entrusted with the task of mobilizing the
personal protective kits, N95 mask, Triple layer masks & other commodities for the effective
surveillance & active case management. COVID 19 pandemic, in its 1% Phase up to 5%
March 2020, reported 03 cases from vanous parts of Kerala. The second wave of COVID 19
pandemic in the State from March 6th 2020 came with heawy case load. Asperthe
téchaical review-available-globally: mpe@a%e%%ﬂ—@dﬂmmm
discage.

@ Due to surge in immediate demand there was no time to call for tenders and
hence the Corporation proceeded through Karunya Community Pharmacy {KCP), the
commercial wing of KMSCL. KCP js permitted by Government vide GO (Ms) no
186/2012/H&FWD Dated 19-6-2012 to procure medicines and other supphes through
negotiations. KCP had stock of these jtemns as part of its normal stock for sale through the
various outlets located throughout the State. To meet emergency requirements warranted
due to spread of the corona virus, the KCP purchased these iterns through their regular
suppliers at the already negotiated prices and distribuied them 1o the healthcare institutions.
Immediate supply of these implements was achieved ihrough available stock in KCP and
through purchase orders placed with the regular suppllers of KCP by negotiations.
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@ In the procurement review dated 29® March 2020 at KMSCL
headquariers by Principal Secretary{Industries), Dr K Ellangovan , Head of the ‘WAR
RQOM‘ to monitor & supervise the COVID 19 containment aclivifies , it was decided to
relook the total purchase orders placed by the KMSCL. After detailed discussions it was
decided to place additional purchase orders for all commodities including critical care
equipments & lab consumables to meet the worst case scenario. The minutes of the meeting
was submitted 1o Honourable Minister for Health, PS to Chief Minister, Principal Secretary
{Health) for further direcfions. The report of the 'pmt:urement review by Principal Secretary
{Industries) was presented in the State Crisis Management Group chaired by Chief Secretary
on 28" March 2020, After detailed discussions in ‘the State Level Crisis Management
Committee, it was decided that an additional amount of Rs 300 Crores may be released to
KMSCL to make payments to suppliers & to make buffer stocks of the critical items as per
the new estimated requirements. }t was further decided to authorize KMSCL to make
advance payments of up to 50% of the purchase order wit}; regards to critical iterns required
to contain COVID 19. As the additional procurement as suggested by the sector committee
was approved by the Crisis Management Committee the proposal for additional
procurement was approved by the Principal Secmtary {(Hezlth) afhzr reviewing the stock
position & directed KMSCL to place additional purchase orders for Personal Protective Kits,
N95 masks, Triple layer medical masks, Hand sanitizers etc to meet the wortst case scenario.

. The dersand of PPE kits, N 95 mask and 3 Layer masks are not maiching with the
tument pmc;lmmmt, we have to find more vendors explored through the different means,
subsetjrently e mail received from M/s Anitha Texcot dated 28.03.2020. The offer discussed
with GM and FM. After discussion with M/s Anitha Texcot the reck bottom price @ Rs.
550+GST per unit of PPE kit mjéeacce!ptéd;

The file submitted for the approval.
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KFRALA MEDICAL ‘SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED

Head Office : Thiruvananthapuram

File No.

" Date:

P lgnaan PPF /o:b

e

. 'FL 12,0‘[3 nx} (;n ﬁ 274 .eﬁpm}ump
! ‘ (’-’;7 S vin o TAL S vrh i

5 V:a:fﬂ b1y b

TP Appr T

- o

- o 9

af,iv:ao

f‘)wra&n[ -/L [d;.? Ny 28R A

Tr-mruj Cor-mmy Ww £»j {4y

WWWAM 7.}?' </ .
A_R*‘/[(Jl z_ryel'tf‘u.la&@:;L_

rJﬂA .

A ot o] Frd el "

LrQaJ ﬁf Hho  <al- AAVMC—",«

i %Mfﬁﬂ'f’}’)””&”/'%

%”L m&mwwwgmfdu

| f,;g\pa‘@" ST Pyl EREL Wor Lenioid

ST AOE P*ymmt.

'ﬁm,n«(j' SV O [T
R




[©

Fiie No.

Fa S

RELEEN

fe p:IYrﬁJ_, me&m‘ﬁw

cpe Purthipe. St deizd 2¢f2len0

e Lol . oJo FROROOIOE Y 4nt

LR L

Fmpp/ﬁ Fhowd R bore ps kL)

betoa (O OpAL pap

LA ) g A e “p G

imady  SO7° GvEcon P"@m'fh

M wmmaﬁz HTA@ f?n/-z(

5000 awcizir OF  PPE KAJG, et

Bl ke e e Rl WASCT T L IWE

AR el PO O be Garreldd

Lhinte #..wapﬂrdzm oo~ Rl

T g

Mo Rl of p?m%b arQA/Tm‘

T e R T Tl %rﬂm?

s 4

W

Z &9
/

15w lanh_

Gh

) adx pen_phe pana nlo. 0f, Ga ewoowd o)

Rg 30, &aoop/ L0 j@ﬁtmsfao!

ﬁmﬁxﬁm%

/m(*ﬁt" (FTM @mv.::v& Lims

Lmﬁ mhnd&mﬂm

fﬂ(‘fv\ fn‘\l./\f‘ :{C@_ /Aﬂ. leﬂ%—a&

10606 Anpes Do -

0} PR ks ‘72% {’mmfnf«m?z <

w&zrﬁ ban

N ét;n,; %' Poe ot




T L

e arar A e A mmdm e 11 ELED

o, | | \

G r
RMSCL 005

-.—--.--M

KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED

Tcad Office : Thiruvananthapuram

File No.

Date :
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B 16714, BRIDGEWAY COLONY EXTN.
(4 LAKSHMI NAGAR, TIRUPUR - 641 507,

. o . .. Phone 1 0421 - 2235345, 4333602
Anitlia Texcor (India) Privare Ligited a

T - 0421 - 2208903, E-mait - admm@anitivtiexcot com

-n—_':_h——%

Bt
!

10, 28.03.2020
The Managing Director,
KMSC, o

Tiruvandaram

Subject: Quotation for PPE KIT & Face Mask ~ COVID 19
Dear Slr/Madam,

We are reputed Manufacture of PPE kit and Face Mask our Factory located Tirupur,
- Tamilnadu.

i)
We can effer the PPE Kit and Face mask.

PPEKIT ’

Long Gown with Hood, Foot Cover and Gopgles, Gloves, 3 ply Face Mask @ Rs 550 + 12 % GST
Face Mask- 3 ply @ Rs 10+ § %:GST
Supply Start from - First-wéek of April

Psyment Term 50 % Advance Payment and 50 %-against the delivery.
Xindly conficm the valueble order,

Thanks & Regards

For Anitha Texcot Indla Private Limited
Whee, :

Director

T B e S

GSTIN : 33AAJCA4205B1ZF CIN FUMTINTZ201PTC 016787

PAN

s AAJCA4203B | ‘ IE CODE : 3215000199
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<kcppurchase@kmscl.kerala.gov.in>
Subject: Enquiry on PPE and Face mask U 1 .)

Dear Sir,

As per communicafion recsived from your end regarding the PPE and face mask, we would like o get a

clarification whether we go 2head with placing Purchase Orders with the following conditions;
1) 100% payment after receipt of consignment or

2) Open an Inland Letter of Credit for the full value of the Purchase Orders or

3) You can give us a BG for the value of PO placed Ce :

Pls revert with your proposal so that we can place a PO to procure 25K kits.

Thanks & Regards
Finance Manager
s

[Quoted fext hidden]

2810372020, 06:28:28 ¢
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Kerula Medical Services Coporation Lid Mail - Fwd: Fwd:

1 ndn

L I - 7.

2™

iﬁji -‘% O le'S Purchase KMSCL <kcppurchase@kmscl.kerala.gov.in>

P MMBCR,

PROUN Ny

hitps. Uil poogle.convinailu/02k ~ 1ad9306ud 68 & view pi&sea,

Fwd: Fwd:

General Manager KMSCL <kmscigm@gmail.com>

To: CPS Purchase KMSCL <keppurchase@kmscl kerala. gov.in>

L

Forwarded message —--—--

From: DINESH <admin@anithatexcol.com>

Date: Tue, Apr 7, 2020, 1:35 PM

Subject: RE:

To: General Manager KMSCL <kmscigm@gmail com>

Dear Sir,
Please find the attached test report for your reference.

Dinesh M
Anitha Texcot India Private Limited

+91-8176877477

From: General Manager KMSCL [mailto:kmsclgm@gmail.com)
Sent: Monday, April 6, 2020 10:38 PM .
To: admin@anithatexcot.com

Subject: Fwd:

Dear SirfMadam

As per the recent notifications & guidelines from Ministry Of Health & Family Welfare, DGHS the standard
speciﬁcatims&qualﬂybendxmkshadbeenﬂstedindataﬂmmhisattachedh&muhﬂmlmﬁy
request you to please forward the copy of certifications of your PPE kits immediately

thank you

dileep

08/04/2020. 10:19:45 am

Tue, Apr 7, 2020 al 1:36 PM

w A
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Kerala Medicad Services Corporation Lid Mail - Fawd: Fwd: https-Hamil google.convmaitw0?ik = 124936168 & vicw=pid&se.

012

2 aﬂachments

PPE - Test Report.pdf
364K

'{"‘H Anitha-Surgical Mask test Report.pdf
435K

20f2 _ 08/04/2020, 10:19:45 am
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THE SOUTH INDIA TEXTILE RESEARCH ASSOCIATION
P0.N0.3205, 13/37, Avinoshi Ros¢, Aerodrome PO, Coimbatoro - 641 014, INDIA
3 Ph: [0422) 2574367-9, 4215333 Fox ; (0422] 2671806, 4215300
E-mail - hfn@mw,m Websile : hilp:/fwww stra.org.in

Agdress ali conespondonce ko tha Direclor _

5
: — , e COE - Microbiology Laboratory _
- TestReport Bo - MT900360 T Report Date 26032000
: SITRA RefNo  XAVITTMTE71977730 ' No of Sampies ¥ '
; Customer RefNa - DT-2532030 T Received On 23032030
5 - - bt
; Tn o
3 Auitha Texcor (Ingln) Private Limited
) No.10/14,, Bridgeway Colony Extn,
: Lakshmi Nagar, Tested on: 24.03.2020 10 26.03,2020
: Tirupur, Tamil Nadu India
: Pincode : 641607
| , Contact No(s) : 0421 2235345,9787062204
|
»
fu Dear Sir/ Madam, -
; This has reference to the sample(s) submitted by you for festing vide your Lenter reference no :
. DT-25.3.2020.

) The results pertaining fo your sample(s) are enclosed herewith,

- £ 3 [ow

e
Authorized Stgiatory
Euel : Bill { T-COE-1520-61701 | Pr& Banthioy

IMPORTANT .
This report s suicily CONFIDENTIAL. Iis use. for publicity. abifration or as evidence in legal dispuies is forbidden,
Reference of ssmple(s) given by 4he pay. Samples sre ot draavn by the laboratory. The above resulis are related (o the
samples sested The repont shall not be reproduced excopt in full, withont the written approval of the iaburatory.




THE SOUTH INDIA TEXTILE RESEARCH ASSOCIATION

B H0.3205,

13137, Avinashi Road,  Asrodrome PO, Coimbalore - 841m4 DA

Ph: {0422) 257436G7-9, 4215333

Fax - {0322) 2571696, 4215300

E-mall : Info@sitra org.in

Wabsite ; hilpwyw.sitra.org.ia

T

Addrass 3:!! sorrespondoncs e tt\:e Dhireci

~ [rest Report No : M1900360

Report Date : 26-03-2020

Anitha Texcot {indfe) Private Limited

Ret: D7-25.3.2020

Ted Names. Bacterial Fittration Cificlency ASTM F 2101-Standard Test Methed for Evaluating 1he Bacterial

Filtration Efficicncy (BFE) of

Medical Pace Mask Materials, Using 3 Blologital Acrosol of Sraphylococeus aureus

Insculum size : Stapdniocacess aurens ATCC 6538 = 3 x 10° CFU/ L

Medin used - Tryptle soya agar

Dilstion medium used : Peplone waler

Incubation conditions :3PCfor24h

' M1900360-1

Test Parameier - Described by the custamer < Fuce Masks Face Mask

Aren of test specimen Facemesk

Sample exposure side Faceside

Flow rate of aerosol 28.5 Liniin

‘.drau_pamcie size of challenging acrosol _ 30 + 0.3 hicrdn

Averspe platc coun ql‘pu;ﬁwc control 31

Avcrage phite count of negative control 0

BrE of 1es: specimen (%) ' 974 ;
" Result: : The sample showed 97.4% bacterial filtration cﬂ'aczmc; againgt Staphylococens aureus ATCC 6338 when l&:&{
pecmﬁin_g 10 ASTM F 2101 Icst,mclbod. L . i

Awhorized Signatory
. ¥ danthun
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THE SQUTH INDIA TEXTILE RESEARCH ASSOCIATION
PHNo.3205, 1347, Avinzshi Road, Aoradrome PO.. cowmm 541014, INDIA
Ph: (0422) 2574367-9, 4215333 Fox : (0422) 2571896, 4215300
E-mall | info@sitra.org in Wabsite wpymmuym

Address :z!t mmwwcn o the Director

Coll - PIYSICAL LABORATORY
XXVIIF/E182020

- - Inward / Report No : P1900365

To ) Inward Date : 04-04-2020

i Report Date : 04-04-2020
Anitha Texcot India Privare Limited, :
10414, Brfdgem Colony Extn, :
Lakshni Nagar, ;‘
Tirypur~ 641 607 ' !

Emuil: adinirda anithatexcol.com
Mabile: 491-9176877477
¥

Deur Sir7 Madam,

This has reference w the sample(s) submitted by you for testing vide your Jetier reference no:
Requisition Letter DT-03.04.2020,

o L M it e i

Thetesults petaining to your sample(s) are enclosed hergwith.

Yoios foithfilly,
(\vﬁ%h*“p ‘
Anllmir:d Signatary
Chwnah‘ﬁ-

Eucl: Bill

IMPORTANT
This reportss sirictly CONFIDENTIAL #s useftr polificdy, arbiicahon o as evidante legel dispyias is forbaiden Reference of
sampla(s) given by the party. Tha abova results tre feiafed to the soraples lected The Fport Sholl tol be feproduced except i 4l
wilhout the wikien-dpprovel of 18 isborslory.

Pape 142
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THE SOUTH INDIA TEXTILE RESEARCH ASSOCIATION

BB No.3205, 13137, Avinashi Road,

Aarmodrome P.O;, Cpirnbatore - 641 g14,  IHDHA
: i

Ph: (0427) 2674367-9, 42153

Fax - (0422) 2571885, 4215300

Wobsito h‘.lp‘.a‘fvw.sm.ofg.h

F-mafl : infof@siira.org.in

Address alf énnuspmﬂmma” 1o the Difector

e

nitha Texcot hudia Privaie Lanited, Ledier DT-63.04.2070

(Sample Fested as: R 1.4

5%+A2%me'ram2tpegmcv-tmc;

Synthotic Bload Pengtration Test
4 STM F 1670/F 1670M-08(2014)

_ P1900555
Described by the Cuslomer : taminated Fabric PP

Resolt

Pass

{\w”;:\""\w

{1 Qu e vllaer)
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Jeat Services Comporation Lid Mail - Enquiry on PPE.

|

hesps=/fmail goopie.com/mailw/07ik=1 ad936ad 08 &vicw-pidsca..

AR
{ ’f']'q;-:._ £, U J { CPS Purchase KRASCL <keppurchase@kmscl korala.govin>

e, 1 MO

v vn e pr

Enguiry on PPE. and Face mask

2 messages

Finance KMSCL <finance@kmscl kerala.gov.in> .-

To. admin@anithatexcol.com

Ce General Manager KMSCL <kmsclgm@grmail.com>, CPS Purchase KIMEGL _
oppotim ey Of Mg

Sal, Mar 28, 2020 at 5:55 PM
KM FA Ao pw}) G AN

<keppurchese@kmscl kerala.gov.in>
e A
Dear Sif, Gy Pﬂ‘@' is P o
feofpr Y LDpe, A TS
As per communication received {rom your end regarding he PPE and face mask, we would like to geta fﬁ#

clarification whether we go ahead wilh placing Purchase Orders with the following opndiiion}s_,":a

1) 100% payment afler receipt of consignment of
2) Open an Inland Letter of Credit for the full value of the Purchase Orders o A AvAreiA ™0

You can gi BG1 { ced

3) You can give us a BG for the value 9 PO plac .
Pls reverl with your proposal so that we can place 2 PO to procure 25K kits. .4

Thanks & Regards - Q(Mm
Finance Manager Y v

o fo
S

Kerala Medical Services Corporation Ltd

State Inctitute of Health & Family Welfare Compound, RS P
8ehind Women & Children Hospital, 9??['*

Thycaud P.O., Thiruvana nthapuram. KERALA, INDIA, Pin 695014
Phone - D471 2945600, 2337353,

CIN : U24233KL20075GC021616
GSTIN : 32AADCK4020M1ZK

DINESH <admin@anithatexcot.com> Sat, Mar 28, 2020 at 6:24 PM

Jo: Finance KMSCL Hinance@kmscl kerala.gov.in>

Co- General Mianager KMSCL <kmscigm@gmeil.com>, CPS Purchase KMSCL
<kcppumhasa@kmsd.kemia.gov.!n>

Dear 8ir,

We can ofier 25k of PPE Kit
Payment Term

50 % Advance Payment and 50 % After dispalch materigl.
kindly confirm the same.

DINESH
ANITHA TEXCOT INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

+81.9178877477

From: Finance KMSCL <finance@kmscl kerala.gov.in>

Sent: Sat, 28 Mar 2020 17:56:09 GMT+0530 _ .
To. admin@anithatexcot.com /

Co: General Manager KMSCL <kmsclgm@gmall.com>, GPS Purchass KMSCL @ﬁ . :

SRIMNNIN DEIR-IR nm
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INVOICE
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ijmom 3

Triplicate For Asse ssee

~ Anitha Texcot (India) Private Limited

10/14 Bridgeway Colony Extension Lakshmi Naga

r

nitha _
TEXCOT Tirupur - 641607
Tel No. ;Fax No. : Invoice No.  © pGK2021/0090
Maohile NO. :
GSTIN  :  33AAJCA4205BI1ZF Lavioce Date : 15/04/2020
Name and Address of the Consignee Delivery Atz
KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATIONLTD KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD
General Hospital compound Karunya Medicine Depot
Karunya Medicine Depot General Hospllal cotrpound
ERNAKULAM Kerale JERANAKULAM Kerala
' 682011
- 04842351810
GSTIN : 32AADCK4029M1ZK Ref No : 1
TINTAR NG Ref Date: 28/03/2020
PAN No. : '
Lorry Na. T PoNo. @ PROROD00O010524/28-MAR-20
. w {26 A7 3396 : PRO GMARZ
: : GST Details
SN Description of Goods | et 1 OTY | BV 1 TAX et Taxable Total
_ Rate e | Value | | SGST | CGST | IGST Amount
3 |PPE KIT LARGE CONTAINS LONG 018 5000} 550.00| 12 616 2750000.00 | 12 0 0 330000 3060000.00
AOAR CLNE COVEER Caife -
1
TOTAL | aly: 5000.000 | Rate: 550 | Net Rale: 616 GST: Amount | 275000000
' Invoice Value {in Words) Fralght Charge < ol
Rupees Thirly L_al_d:s Eighty Thousand only T Rounded OFF 0.00 |
01 1GST. | 330000 | TOTSGST: 0 1 TOT CGST: 0 Tmvoros Tolal | 3080000.00
TERMS & CONDITIONS OF SALE For Anitha Texcot (Indiz) Private Limited
1) Gootls onco sold cannot bo leken back al any crwnm:ws
7) All paymeni should be made In favsour of hfs.Anidna Taxcol (ndia) Privale Limited payobie at Tupupur oRn=l W
transier wihe disciosed bank pcrowil. 1
4) Lioikly of defecis amage zre accopled only up 1o exient of he valie of the goods, no clain beyond e invoice \ -
walup is accopted. (zed Sigratory
43 Any defscisidamagelshoriags shouid be informed -ilhin 2 riays fron e receq ol the gouds m wnting, on ciam
will be entannined aler hat. Receiver's Signolure
5) nscst @2% por monds is payabie i e nvioce 13 ot Seitied as pur agreed teams.
6} nvoiced gocds dre us par buyeis orier and spealication »e ufe N0t responsivle jor muy ictation of ownership
o1 rndemark reglstrahinn. )
7920 disputes e subject 1o TiRpur jursGeion
a3 Account details for HEFTIRTGS -
Axis Bank Hd 2 Taln Brapch.Tuupyr

A Mo. §120630029630952

1#SC . UTIBO0DO21C




